

Hello,

Welcome to the 24/25 GABA Summer Competition.

On behalf of the GABA Board, we look forward to another great season. McDonalds Restaurants Geraldton (Maccas) are the sponsors for the season 24/25 and we thank them for their support of community basketball.

Your clubs will have their fees structure available for you. GABA's team fees and door charges have not changed for the upcoming season. There is a slight increase to the BWA Player registration fee and a new fee from Basketball Australia has been introduced.

BWA Player Registration is an annual fee of \$41.75 per player. BA Game Development Levy \$5.61

Door Charges

There is no increase in door charges from the 24/25 season.

Season Family Pass \$125. A 24/25 Family Season Pass entitles you to entry for 2 Adults and 3 children belonging to your immediate family. All family members 6 years and over will need a QR Code to enter the stadium. If your immediate family extends to more than 3 children, extra QR codes/entry passes can be obtained by completing this form

https://forms.microsoft.com/r/wubFNZ1zTS and returning to admin@gaba.au for processing. There is no extra cost for children belonging to your immediate family.

Player Season Pass \$45 Spectator Season Pass \$29 Daily Player Fee \$3 Daily Spectator Fee \$2

Season passes will include entry to any game during the season including all finals. Referees gain Free Entry if wearing a referee uniform and not playing on that day.

Passes are available on TryBooking https://www.trybooking.com/CTBNX - or using this QR code.









Season Dates

	U8 and U10	U12 to U18	M1 and W1	All Other Seniors
Start Week Of	7th Oct 24	7th Oct 24	7th Oct 24	7th Oct 24
Last Game Before Xmas				
Break	14th Dec 24	14th Dec 24	11th Dec 24	11th Dec 24
Resume After Xmas	8th Feb 25	5th Feb 25	6th Jan 25	6th Jan 25
Last Game of the season	8th March 25	6th Mar 25	5th Feb 25	5h Feb 25
Semi Finals	NA	from 4th Mar 25	10th and 12th Feb 25	10th and 12th Feb 25
Prelim Finals	NA	from 17th Mar 25	17th Feb 25	17th Feb 25
Grand Finals	NA	from 19th Mar 25	22nd Feb 25	20th Feb 25

Playing Days and Training Rosters

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	Friday Training	SATURDAY	SUNDAY Training
U8						All Divs	
U10						All Divs	
U12						All Divs	
U14				Div 1		14 Div 2 and 3	
U16		B Div 2	B Div 3	Div 1 and 2			
U18				Div 1 and 2			
M1							
M2							
M3							
M4							
MV							
W1							
W2							
W3							
W4							
games							
training							
		All playing	days are subjec	t to nominati	ons, referees and	court availabili	ty

Referees

Referees have moved to a new software package called Ref Assist. We hope this will allow better coordination and communication with the referees. If you would like to referee please contact referee@geraldtonbasketballassociation.com.au

Referee Courses will be advertised in due course.

As more information becomes available this will be distributed to your clubs and via, socials and our website.



